

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8283 of 2019**

=====

JAIMIN MAHESHBHAI KOTHARI

Versus

SPECIAL SECRETARY

=====

Appearance:

MR ANAL S SHAH(3988) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4

MS DIVYANGNA JHALA, LD.AGP(99) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 01/05/2019**ORAL ORDER**

Draft Amendment is allowed. To be carried out forthwith.

Notice returnable on 10/07/2019. learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of Notice on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Direct service is permitted.

[A.J.DESAI,J.]

*dipti