

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8283 of 2019**

=====

JAIMIN MAHESHBHAI KOTHARI

Versus

SPECIAL SECRETARY

=====

Appearance:

MR ANAL S SHAH(3988) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 10/07/2019**ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Mehul Radhod, learned advocate states that he has instruction to appear on behalf of some of the respondents. He requests for time. Hence, stand over to 16/09/2019.

[A.J.DESAI,J.]

DIPTI PATEL