

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8283 of 2019**

=====

**JAIMIN MAHESHBHAI KOTHARI & ANR.**

**Versus**

**SPECIAL SECRETARY & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR ANAL S SHAH(3988) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2**

**GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

**MR MEHUL H RATHOD(701) for the Respondent(s) No. 5.1,5.2**

**MS NILAM N CHAUHAN(6635) for the Respondent(s) No. 5.1,5.3,5.4**

**NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**

**Date : 10/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

**Put up on 17.4.2026, on top of the Board.**

**(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)**

K.K. SAIYED